Chancellor's Institutional Planning 10,000$   0.00 -$   Hold back

Provost's Office 519,273$   3.00 -$   Hold back

Provost's Institutional Planning 10,000$   0.00 -$   Hold back

Administration and Finance 416,541$   2.30 -$   Hold back

Vice Chancellor's Institutional Planning 10,000$   0.00 -$   Hold back

Student Affairs 226,248$   1.50 -$   Hold back

Governance 530,208$   0.50 40,785$   1/13

Sub-total: 82,671,123$   804.99 4,302,944$

Planning Notes and Assumptions:

1) Data is updated with FY19 Redbook data including pay plan.

2) Budget and FTE data is compiled from the UWC 2018-19 Redbook budget for all funds

3) Hold back amounts may be reallocated to campuses as a result of future decisions on service delivery etc.

4) Structural deficits embedded in the respective college budgets will be mitigated through revenue sharing and one-time funding in FY19 and FY20.

5) Estimated fringe costs (incl. GPR) are prorated above.

6) Campus library staff are now budgeted at the campus level.

38

Eau Claire, Baron County
Restructuring Budget Pro Forma

FY2018/2019

FY2017-2018 FY2018-2019

REVENUE
UWEC FY17/FY18

Total
UWEC From UW Colleges FY18/19 Total

GPR/Tuition 106,562,468$ 108,693,544$ 2,242,888$ 110,936,432$
Auxiliary Operations 43,988,162$ 42,927,467$ 223,814$ 43,151,281$
General Operations 7,607,879$ 7,055,667$ 193,646$ 7,249,313$
Other Unrestricted Program Revenue 7,637,744$ 9,795,768$ 23,179$ 9,818,947$
Federal Indirect Cost Reimbursement 289,885$ 342,002$ 250$ 342,252$
Restricted: Federal/Gifts/Grants 59,043,653$ 58,112,370$ 164,904$ 58,277,274$
UWC Regional Funding (All Funds) -$ -$ 515,786$ 515,786$
UWC Central Administration -$ -$ 938,477$ 938,477$

Subtotal Revenue: 225,129,791$ 226,926,818$ 4,302,944$ 231,229,762$

EXPENDITURES
GPR/Tuition 106,562,468$ 114,139,603$  $ -   114,139,603$
Auxiliary Operations 49,688,761$ 48,611,776$  $ -   48,611,776$
General Operations 7,607,879$ 7,055,667$  $ -   7,055,667$
Other Unrestricted Program Revenue 7,637,744$ 9,795,768$  $ -   9,795,768$
Federal Indirect Cost Reimbursement 289,885$ 342,002$  $ -   342,002$
Federal/Gifts/Grants 59,043,653$ 58,112,370$  $ -   58,112,370$
Service/Program Investments -$ -$ $ -   -$
UWC Expenditures -$ -$ $   4,302,944 4,302,944$

Subtotal Expenditures: 230,830,390$ 238,057,186$  $   4,302,944 242,360,130$

NET OPERATIONS (5,700,599)$ (11,130,368)$ -$ (11,130,368)$

OPERATING FUND ADJUSTMENTS
Tuition Revenue Adjustments (1,232,000)$ -$ $   (203,121) (203,121)$
Expenditure Reductions ("Instructional Savings") -$ -$ $ 164,755 164,755$
Revenue Share -$ -$ $ 340,309 340,309$
Performance-Based Funding Allocation (TBD) -$ -$ $ -   -$
Bridge Funding/Use of Reserves 6,932,599$ 11,130,368$  $ -   11,130,368$

Subtotal Adjustments: 5,700,599$ 11,130,368$  $ 301,943 11,432,311$

NET OPERATIONS (Less Adjustments) -$  301,943$

Budget Planning Assumptions
1. Budgetary “hold back” amounts that are due to the delivery of centralized services are not included in these budget estimates.
2. Structural deficits, inclusive of tuition enrollment declines, mitigated under “Operating Fund Adjustments”
3. Campuses are also actively seeking expenditure reductions to manage forecasted deficits.
4. Federal Financial Aid is not included in the revenue and expenditure assumptions.
5. Additional investment may be necessary to augment services or programs by the receiving institutions.

[…]

Chancellor's Institutional Planning 10,000$   0.00 -$   Hold back

Provost's Office 519,273$   3.00 -$   Hold back

Provost's Institutional Planning 10,000$   0.00 -$   Hold back

Administration and Finance 416,541$   2.30 -$   Hold back

Vice Chancellor's Institutional Planning 10,000$   0.00 -$   Hold back

Student Affairs 226,248$   1.50 -$   Hold back

Governance 530,208$   0.50 122,356$   1/13

Sub-total: 82,671,123$   804.99 13,490,957$

Planning Notes and Assumptions:

1) Data is updated with FY19 Redbook data including pay plan.

2) Budget and FTE data is compiled from the UWC 2018-19 Redbook budget for all funds

3) Hold back amounts may be reallocated to campuses as a result of future decisions on service delivery etc.

4) Structural deficits embedded in the respective college budgets will be mitigated through revenue sharing and one-time funding.

5) Estimated fringe costs (incl. GPR) are prorated above.

6) Campus library staff are now budgeted at the campus level.

41

Green Bay, Marinette, Manitowoc, Sheboygan
Restructuring Budget Pro Forma

FY 2018/2019

FY2017-2018 FY2018-2019

REVENUE
UWGB FY17/FY18 Total UWGB From UW Colleges FY18/19 Total

GPR/Tuition 59,318,290$ 60,821,626$ 11,444,904$ 72,266,530$
Auxiliary Operations 22,123,928$ 20,170,275$ 901,149$ 21,071,424$
General Operations 3,481,812$ 3,702,818$ 440,949$ 4,143,767$
Other Unrestricted Program Revenue 1,040,602$ 1,016,090$ 417,406$ 1,433,496$
Federal Indirect Cost Reimbursement 400,646$ 281,790$ 13,142$ 294,932$
Restricted: Federal/Gifts/Grants 38,275,000$ 40,483,241$ 273,407$ 40,756,648$
UWC Regional Funding (All Funds) -$ -$ -$ -$
UWC Central Administration -$ -$ -$ -$

Subtotal Revenue: 124,640,278$ 126,475,840$ 13,490,957$ 139,966,797$

EXPENDITURES
GPR/Tuition 60,177,985$ 60,885,604$  $   11,444,904 72,330,508$
Auxiliary Operations 21,889,394$ 19,624,179$  $   901,149 20,525,328$
General Operations 3,797,144$ 4,667,498$  $   440,949 5,108,447$
Other Unrestricted Program Revenue 1,524,183$ 1,512,385$  $   417,406 1,929,791$
Federal Indirect Cost Reimbursement 446,376$ 384,376$  $   13,142 397,518$
Federal/Gifts/Grants 38,242,474$ 40,934,318$  $   273,407 41,207,725$
Service/Program Investments -$ -$  $   -   -$
UWC Expenditures -$ -$  $   -   -$

Subtotal Expenditures: 126,077,556$ 128,008,360$  $   13,490,957 141,499,317$

NET OPERATIONS (1,437,278)$ (1,532,520)$ -$ (1,532,520)$

OPERATING FUND ADJUSTMENTS
Tuition Revenue Adjustments -$ -$  $   (2,435,567) (2,435,567)$
Expenditure Reductions ("Instructional Savings") -$ -$  $   483,524 483,524$
Revenue Share -$ -$  $   440,319 440,319$
Performance-Based Funding Allocation (TBD) -$ -$  $   -   -$
Bridge Funding/Use of Reserves 1,437,278$ 1,532,520$  $   1,511,724 3,044,244$

Subtotal Adjustments: 1,437,278$ 1,532,520$  $   -   1,532,520$

NET OPERATIONS (Less Adjustments) -$   -$

Budget Planning Assumptions
1.   Budgetary “hold back” amounts that are due to the delivery of centralized services are not included in these budget estimates.
2.   Structural deficits, inclusive of tuition enrollment declines, mitigated under “Operating Fund Adjustments”
3.   Campuses are also actively seeking expenditure reductions to manage forecasted deficits.
4.   Federal Financial Aid is not included in the revenue and expenditure assumptions.

[…]

Provost's Institutional Planning 10,000$   0.00 -$   Hold back

Administration and Finance 416,541$   2.30 -$   Hold back

Vice Chancellor's Institutional Planning 10,000$   0.00 -$   Hold back

Student Affairs 226,248$   1.50 -$   Hold back

Governance 530,208$   0.50 81,570$   1/13

Sub-total: 82,671,123$   804.99 14,335,905$

Planning Notes and Assumptions:

1) Data is updated with FY19 Redbook data including pay plan.

2) Budget and FTE data is compiled from the UWC 2018-19 Redbook budget for all funds

3) Hold back amounts may be reallocated to campuses as a result of future decisions on service delivery etc.

4) Structural deficits embedded in the respective college budgets will be mitigated through revenue sharing and one-time funding.

5) Estimated fringe costs (incl. GPR) are prorated above.

6) Campus library staff are now budgeted at the campus level.

44

Oshkosh, Fond du Lac, Fox Valley
Restructuring Budget Pro Forma

FY2018/2019

FY2017-2018 FY2018-2019

REVENUE
UWOSH FY17/FY18

Total
UWOSH From UW Colleges FY18/19 Total

GPR/Tuition 113,000,311$ 112,427,898$ 10,728,271$ 123,156,169$
Auxiliary Operations 47,951,301$ 51,355,124$ 80,039$ 51,435,163$
General Operations 11,611,901$ 6,925,512$ 3,000$ 6,928,512$
Other Unrestricted Program Revenue 10,378,279$ 10,477,933$ -$ 10,477,933$
Federal Indirect Cost Reimbursement 375,616$ 365,372$ -$ 365,372$
Restricted: Federal/Gifts/Grants 88,402,036$ 78,627,515$ 645,956$ 79,273,471$
UWC Regional Funding (All Funds) -$ -$ 779,462$ 779,462$
UWC Central Administration -$ -$ 2,099,178$ 2,099,178$

Subtotal Revenue: 271,719,444$ 260,179,354$ 14,335,906$ 274,515,260$

EXPENDITURES
GPR/Tuition 113,000,311$ 109,860,973$  $   -   109,860,973$
Auxiliary Operations 53,835,282$ 53,364,220$  $   -   53,364,220$
General Operations 11,611,901$ 7,098,998$  $   -   7,098,998$
Other Unrestricted Program Revenue 10,378,279$ 10,477,933$  $   -   10,477,933$
Federal Indirect Cost Reimbursement 375,616$ 365,372$  $   -   365,372$
Federal/Gifts/Grants 88,402,036$ 78,627,515$  $   -   78,627,515$
Service/Program Investments -$ -$  $   -   -$
UWC Expenditures -$ -$  $   14,335,906 14,335,906$

Subtotal Expenditures: 277,603,425$ 259,795,011$  $   14,335,906 274,130,917$

NET OPERATIONS (5,883,981)$ 384,343$ -$ 384,343$

OPERATING FUND ADJUSTMENTS
Tuition Revenue Adjustments (7,000,000)$ (5,831,825)$  $   (2,364,904) (8,196,729)$
Expenditure Reductions ("Instructional Savings") -$ -$  $   775,039 775,039$
Revenue Share -$ -$  $   659,745 659,745$
Performance-Based Funding Allocation (TBD) -$ -$  $   -   -$
Bridge Funding/Use of Reserves 12,883,981$ 5,831,825$  $   545,777 6,377,602$

Subtotal Adjustments: 5,883,981$ -$ (384,343)$

NET OPERATIONS (Less Adjustments) -$   -$

Budget Planning Assumptions
1.   Budgetary “hold back” amounts that are due to the delivery of centralized services are not included in these budget estimates.
2.   Structural deficits, inclusive of tuition enrollment declines, mitigated under “Operating Fund Adjustments”
3.   Campuses are also actively seeking expenditure reductions to manage forecasted deficits.
4.   Federal Financial Aid is not included in the revenue and expenditure assumptions.

[…]

Provost's Institutional Planning 10,000$   0.00 -$   Hold back

Administration and Finance 416,541$   2.30 -$   Hold back

Vice Chancellor's Institutional Planning 10,000$   0.00 -$   Hold back

Student Affairs 226,248$   1.50 -$   Hold back

Governance 530,208$   0.50 81,570$   1/13

Sub-total: 82,671,123$   804.99 15,885,211$

Planning Notes and Assumptions:

1) Data is updated with FY19 Redbook data including pay plan.

2) Budget and FTE data is compiled from the UWC 2018-19 Redbook budget for all funds

3) Hold back amounts may be reallocated to campuses as a result of future decisions on service delivery etc.

4) Structural deficits embedded in the respective college budgets will be mitigated through revenue sharing and one-time funding.

5) Estimated fringe costs (incl. GPR) are prorated above.

6) Campus library staff are now budgeted at the campus level.

47

Milwaukee, Washington County, Waukesha
Restructuring Budget Pro Forma

FY 2018/2019

FY2017-2018 FY2018-2019

REVENUE
UWM FY17/FY18 Total UWM From UW Colleges FY18/19 Total

GPR/Tuition 335,506,456$ 271,052,028$ 9,940,003$ 280,992,031$
Auxiliary Operations 89,549,000$ 98,151,088$ 923,795$ 99,074,883$
General Operations 11,896,475$ 13,061,295$ 1,090,995$ 14,152,290$
Other Unrestricted Program Revenue 10,816,300$ 10,903,407$ -$ 10,903,407$
Federal Indirect Cost Reimbursement 7,811,500$ 8,354,666$ -$ 8,354,666$
Restricted: Federal/Gifts/Grants 58,223,421$ 56,336,836$ 397,101$ 56,733,937$
UWC Regional Funding (All Funds) -$ -$ 1,316,287$ 1,316,287$
UWC Central Administration -$ -$ 2,217,030$ 2,217,030$

Subtotal Revenue: 513,803,152$ 457,859,320$ 15,885,211$ 473,744,531$

EXPENDITURES
GPR/Tuition 333,506,456$ 276,052,028$  $   -   276,052,028$
Auxiliary Operations 94,067,000$ 99,651,088$  $   -   99,651,088$
General Operations 11,596,475$ 13,061,295$  $   -   13,061,295$
Other Unrestricted Program Revenue 10,016,300$ 10,903,407$  $   -   10,903,407$
Federal Indirect Cost Reimbursement 8,356,300$ 8,354,666$  $   -   8,354,666$
Federal/Gifts/Grants 58,223,421$ 56,336,836$  $   -   56,336,836$
Service/Program Investments -$ -$  $   -   -$
UWC Expenditures -$ -$  $   15,885,211 15,885,211$

Subtotal Expenditures: 515,765,952$ 464,359,320$ 15,885,211$ 480,244,531$

NET OPERATIONS (1,962,800)$ (6,500,000)$ -$ (6,500,000)$

OPERATING FUND ADJUSTMENTS
Tuition Revenue Adjustments (2,000,000)$ -$  $   (2,678,899) (2,678,899)$
Expenditure Reductions ("Instructional Savings") -$ -$  $   513,072 513,072$
Revenue Share -$ -$  $   494,400 494,400$
Performance-Based Funding Allocation (TBD) -$ -$  $   -   -$
Bridge Funding/Use of Reserves 3,962,800$ 6,500,000$  $   1,671,427 8,171,427$

Subtotal Adjustments: 1,962,800$ 6,500,000$  $   -   6,500,000$

NET OPERATIONS (Less Adjustments) -$   -$

Budget Planning Assumptions
1.   Budgetary “hold back” amounts that are due to the delivery of centralized services are not included in these budget estimates.
2.   Structural deficits, inclusive of tuition enrollment declines, mitigated under “Operating Fund Adjustments”
3.   Campuses are also actively seeking expenditure reductions to manage forecasted deficits.
4.   Federal Financial Aid is not included in the revenue and expenditure assumptions.

[…]

Provost's Institutional Planning 10,000$   0.00 -$   Hold back

Administration and Finance 416,541$   2.30 -$   Hold back

Vice Chancellor's Institutional Planning 10,000$   0.00 -$   Hold back

Student Affairs 226,248$   1.50 -$   Hold back

Governance 530,208$   0.50 81,570$   1/13

Sub-total: 82,671,123$   804.99 8,627,286$

Planning Notes and Assumptions:

1) Data is updated with FY19 Redbook data including pay plan.

2) Budget and FTE data is compiled from the UWC 2018-19 Redbook budget for all funds

3) Hold back amounts may be reallocated to campuses as a result of future decisions on service delivery etc.

4) Structural deficits embedded in the respective college budgets will be mitigated through revenue sharing and one-time funding in FY19 and FY20.

5) Estimated fringe costs (incl. GPR) are prorated above.

6) Campus library staff are now budgeted at the campus level.

50

Platteville, Richland, Baraboo
Restructuring Budget Pro Forma

FY 2018/2019

FY2017-2018 FY2018-2019

REVENUE
UWP FY17/FY18 Total UWP From UW Colleges FY18/19 Total

GPR/Tuition 84,217,318$ 81,627,000$ 7,421,735$ 89,048,735$
Auxiliary Operations 32,671,148$ 30,392,000$ 410,087$ 30,802,087$
General Operations 9,693,050$ 10,004,000$ 325,419$ 10,329,419$
Other Unrestricted Program Revenue 7,251,127$ 8,532,000$ 165,453$ 8,697,453$
Federal Indirect Cost Reimbursement 95,000$ 162,000$ 20,928$ 182,928$
Restricted: Federal/Gifts/Grants 56,243,164$ 44,788,000$ 283,664$ 45,071,664$

Subtotal Revenue: 190,170,807$ 175,505,000$ 8,627,286$ 184,132,286$

EXPENDITURES
GPR/Tuition 86,482,318$ 85,440,000$  $   -   85,440,000$
Auxiliary Operations 33,612,600$ 33,437,000$  $   -   33,437,000$
General Operations 9,693,050$ 10,004,000$  $   -   10,004,000$
Other Unrestricted Program Revenue 7,251,127$ 8,532,000$  $   -   8,532,000$
Federal Indirect Cost Reimbursement 95,000$ 162,000$  $   -   162,000$
Federal/Gifts/Grants 56,243,164$ 44,788,000$  $   -   44,788,000$
Service/Program Investments -$ -$  $   -   -$
UWC Expenditures -$ -$  $   8,627,286 8,627,286$

Subtotal Expenditures: 193,377,259$ 182,363,000$  $   8,627,286 190,990,286$

NET OPERATIONS (3,206,452)$ (6,858,000)$ -$ (6,858,000)$

OPERATING FUND ADJUSTMENTS
Tuition Revenue Adjustments -$ -$  $   (1,290,877) (1,290,877)$
Expenditure Reductions ("Instructional Savings") -$ -$  $   327,557 327,557$
Revenue Share -$ -$  $   379,517 379,517$
Performance-Based Funding Allocation (TBD) -$ -$  $   -   -$
Bridge Funding/Use of Reserves 3,206,452$ 6,858,000$  $   583,803 7,441,803$

Subtotal Adjustments: 3,206,452$ 6,858,000$  $   -   6,858,000$

NET OPERATIONS (Less Adjustments) -$   -$

Budget Planning Assumptions
1.   Budgetary “hold back” amounts that are due to the delivery of centralized services are not included in these budget estimates.
2.   Structural deficits, inclusive of tuition enrollment declines, mitigated under “Operating Fund Adjustments”
3.   Campuses are also actively seeking expenditure reductions to manage forecasted deficits.
4.   Federal Financial Aid is not included in the revenue and expenditure assumptions.

[…]

Provost's Institutional Planning 10,000$   0.00 -$   Hold back

Administration and Finance 416,541$   2.30 -$   Hold back

Vice Chancellor's Institutional Planning 10,000$   0.00 -$   Hold back

Student Affairs 226,248$   1.50 -$   Hold back

Governance 530,208$   0.50 81,570$   1/13

Sub-total: 82,671,123$   804.99 12,440,160$

Planning Notes and Assumptions:

1) Data is updated with FY19 Redbook data including pay plan.

2) Budget and FTE data is compiled from the UWC 2018-19 Redbook budget for all funds

3) Hold back amounts may be reallocated to campuses as a result of future decisions on service delivery etc.

4) Structural deficits embedded in the respective college budgets will be mitigated through revenue sharing and one-time funding

5) Estimated fringe costs (incl. GPR) are prorated above.

6) Campus library staff are now budgeted at the campus level.

53

Stevens Point, Marathon, Marshfield
Restructuring Budget Pro Forma

FY 2018/2019

FY2017-2018 FY2018-2019

REVENUE
UWSP FY17/FY18 Total UWSP From UW Colleges FY18/19 Total

GPR/Tuition 84,171,415$ 85,097,416$  $   10,022,647 95,120,063$
Auxiliary Operations 42,436,441$ 35,754,266$  $   1,004,825 36,759,091$
General Operations 10,070,519$ 9,307,326$  $   396,483 9,703,809$
Other Unrestricted Program Revenue 9,179,668$ 9,191,446$  $   387,988 9,579,434$
Federal Indirect Cost Reimbursement 568,037$ 403,447$  $   9,428 412,875$
Restricted: Federal/Gifts/Grants 61,290,642$ 54,272,259$  $   618,789 54,891,048$
UWC Regional Funding (All Funds) -$ -$ -$ -$
UWC Central Administration -$ -$ -$ -$

Subtotal Revenue: 207,716,722$ 194,026,160$ 12,440,160$ 206,466,320$

EXPENDITURES
GPR/Tuition 87,217,712$ 85,945,001$  $   10,022,647 95,967,648$
Auxiliary Operations 42,436,441$ 36,155,627$  $   1,004,825 37,160,452$
General Operations 10,070,519$ 9,307,326$  $   396,483 9,703,809$
Other Unrestricted Program Revenue 9,179,668$ 9,191,446$  $   387,988 9,579,434$
Federal Indirect Cost Reimbursement 568,037$ 403,447$  $   9,428 412,875$
Federal/Gifts/Grants 61,290,642$ 54,272,259$  $   618,789 54,891,048$
Service/Program Investments -$ -$  $   -   -$
UWC Expenditures -$ -$  $   -   -$

Subtotal Expenditures: 210,763,019$ 195,275,106$  $   12,440,160 207,715,266$

NET OPERATIONS (3,046,297)$ (1,248,946)$ -$ (1,248,946)$

OPERATING FUND ADJUSTMENTS
Tuition Revenue Adjustments -$ (1,862,000)$  $   (3,049,971) (4,911,971)$
Expenditure Reductions ("Instructional Savings") -$ -$  $   623,417 623,417$
Revenue Share -$ -$  $   573,016 573,016$
Performance-Based Funding Allocation (TBD) -$ -$  $   -   -$
Bridge Funding/Use of Reserves 3,046,297$ 1,862,000$  $   3,102,484 4,964,484$

Subtotal Adjustments: 3,046,297$ -$  $   1,248,946 1,248,946$

NET OPERATIONS (Less Adjustments) -$   -$

Budget Planning Assumptions
1.   Budgetary “hold back” amounts that are due to the delivery of centralized services are not included in these budget estimates.
2.   Structural deficits, inclusive of tuition enrollment declines, mitigated under “Operating Fund Adjustments”
3.   Campuses are also actively seeking expenditure reductions to manage forecasted deficits.
4.   Federal Financial Aid is not included in the revenue and expenditure assumptions.

[…]

Provost's Institutional Planning 10,000$   0.00 -$   Hold back

Administration and Finance 416,541$   2.30 -$   Hold back

Vice Chancellor's Institutional Planning 10,000$   0.00 -$   Hold back

Student Affairs 226,248$   1.50 -$   Hold back

Governance 530,208$   0.50 40,785$   1/13

Sub-total: 82,671,123$   804.99 6,268,416$

Planning Notes and Assumptions:

1) Data is updated with FY19 Redbook data including pay plan.

2) Budget and FTE data is compiled from the UWC 2018-19 Redbook budget for all funds

3) Hold back amounts may be reallocated to campuses as a result of future decisions on service delivery etc.

4) Structural deficits embedded in the respective college budgets will be mitigated through revenue sharing and one-time funding in FY19 and FY20.

5) Estimated fringe costs (incl. GPR) are prorated above.

6) Campus library staff are now budgeted at the campus level.

56

Whitewater, Rock County
Restructuring Budget Pro Forma

FY2018/2019

FY2017-2018 FY2018-2019

REVENUE
UWW FY17/FY18

Total
UWW From UW Colleges FY18/19 Total

GPR/Tuition 116,963,354$ 117,818,377$ 3,504,099$ 121,322,476$
Auxiliary Operations 43,637,253$ 40,670,456$ 494,192$ 41,164,648$
General Operations 10,052,917$ 10,478,807$ 402,193$ 10,881,000$
Other Unrestricted Program Revenue 10,388,358$ 12,466,602$ -$ 12,466,602$
Federal Indirect Cost Reimbursement 407,865$ 428,489$ 2,821$ 431,310$
Restricted: Federal/Gifts/Grants 83,949,717$ 85,257,562$ 312,617$ 85,570,179$
UWC Regional Funding (All Funds) -$ -$ 519,514$ 519,514$
UWC Central Administration -$ -$ 837,972$ 837,972$

Subtotal Revenue: 265,399,464$ 267,120,293$ 6,073,408$ 273,193,701$

EXPENDITURES
GPR/Tuition 116,963,354$ 117,818,377$  $   -   117,818,377$
Auxiliary Operations 41,955,471$ 40,670,456$  $   -   40,670,456$
General Operations 10,052,917$ 10,478,807$  $   -   10,478,807$
Other Unrestricted Program Revenue 10,388,358$ 12,466,602$  $   -   12,466,602$
Federal Indirect Cost Reimbursement 407,865$ 428,489$  $   -   428,489$
Federal/Gifts/Grants 83,949,717$ 85,257,562$  $   -   85,257,562$
Service/Program Investments -$ -$  $   -   $   -